

MACP No.511/23  
Amit Vs. Sanjeev Sharma & Ors.

03.01.2024

Present : Ms. Babita Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner that petitioner no longer wants to withdraw the present claim petition.

Pass over sought for moving of application for condonation of delay.

Be awaited.

At this stage,

Present : Ms. Babita Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

An application under section 5 of Limitation Act filed on behalf of petitioner. Let notice of the application be issued to the proposed respondents on filing of PF / RC returnable for **03.04.2024**.

**(Mayuri Singh)**  
**PO MACT (East)/KKD**  
**Delhi/03.01.2024**